(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and in continuation of our earlier 
intimations dated 29" October 2025, 31° October 2025, 1% November 2025, and 4" November 2025 
submitted to BSE Limited, regarding the allotment of 1,40,62,754; 46,40,290; 47,00,000; and 81,46,956 
equity shares, respectively, aggregating to 3,15,50,000 (Three Crore Fifteen Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity 
Shares, pursuant to the conversion of warrants, we wish to inform you that the Company had submitted an 
application to BSE Limited on 17" November 2025 for listing of the said Equity Shares. 

We further wish to inform that Telogica Limited has received listing approval from BSE Limited vide its letter